water, chilled water, sewer and garbage service for two average billing periods, but no less than two  
hundred and forty dollars ($240) for electric service and forty dollars ($40) for water  service.  Cash 
deposits are returned / applied to the bill with interest at the termination of the account. 

A Surety Bond is acceptable for deposits of two-thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or more. 
Commercial customers requesting the use of a Surety  Bond  (surety)  in lieu  of a cash deposit will be 
required  to use counterparties with  a minimum credit  rating  from  at least one  of  the  listed  credit  
rating  agencies  as approved by  OUC's  Director of Treasury.